Ottawa Kennel Club
Friday, May 27, 2022 to Sunday, May 29, 2022

These shows are dedicated to the memory of
Linda Bergh and Joyce Bernhardt,
dedicated and supportive, long time members of
The Ottawa Kennel Club

MASKS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL BUILDINGS AND UNDER THE TENT IN SHOW AREA

Richmond Agricultural Fairgrounds
6107 Perth St.,
Richmond (Ottawa) Ontario KOA 2T0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 27, 2022 - Show #1
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Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

8:00 AM
Barbet
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (Field)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
4-2-2-2
0-3-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

9:50 AM
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Canaan Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
Great Dane
Leonberger
Mastiff
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-1
1-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-4-1-3
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

3 Samoyed 1-1-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
8 Siberian Husky 4-3-1-0

42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Thomas Nesbitt

12:00 PM
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0

9 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
David Swartwood

8:00 AM
2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-4-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 3-0-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0

15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
David Swartwood

8:50 AM

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-3-1-0
6 Coton de Tulear 2-2-1-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
5 Pug 0-2-1-2
2 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-1-0
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
David Swartwood

10:10 AM

1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
5 Chow Chow 0-2-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 3-2-0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Shibalnu 0-1-0-0
4 Dalmatian 0-1-0-3
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

PPN

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)

Melody Roth

10:00 AM
Whippet
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
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Ring 3

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Melody Roth

10:15 AM
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

40 Dogs

2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-1-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-4-1-1
1-2-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-2-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Thomas Nesbitt
Show #1 - 1:15 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
13 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 27, 2022 - Show #1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
42 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
25 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
40 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 27, 2022 - Show #2

Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)

Thomas Nesbitt

1:45 PM

2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-4-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 3-0-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Nesbitt

2:30 PM

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

Coton de Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Pug

Toy Manchester Terrier

26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-3-1-0
2-2-1-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-2
1-0-1-0
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Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

3:50 PM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Keeshond
Am Eskimo (St)

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-2-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

5 French Bulldog 2-2-0-1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-0
4 Dalmatian 0-1-0-3
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0

24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David Swartwood

12:15 PM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-1
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 4-2-2-2
3 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-0-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-0

LUNCH

1:45 PM
Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
Setter (Gordon) 1-1-0-0
Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-0-0
Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
Spaniel (Field) 1-0-1-1
Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  1-0-1-0
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38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
David Swartwood

2:40 PM

2 Whippet 0-1-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
3 Beagle 1-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
David Swartwood

3:40 PM

2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-0-0
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-3-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
4 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-1
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Melody Roth

1:45 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-1-0-0
4 Black Russian Terrier 1-2-0-1
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
1 Canaan Dog 0-1-0-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1
2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
10 Mastiff 2-4-1-3
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-0-1
8 Siberian Husky 4-3-1-0

44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: David Swartwood
Show # 2 —follows last Group

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
18 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
44 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
26 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 27, 2022 - Show #2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
37 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 28, 2022 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Cheryl Paterson

8:00 AM

1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-0-0
4 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-1-1
2 Boxer 2-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-2
2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
11 Mastiff 2-5-1-3
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Saint Bernard 1-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-0-1
5 Siberian Husky 3-1-1-0
45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Cheryl Paterson

10:15 AM

2  Whippet 0-2-0-0
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
6 Beagle 1-3-1-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3 Saluki 1-1-1-0
26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Leslie Grant
8:00 AM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-4-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-1-1
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
46 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Heather Langfeld

10:15 AM
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-1
5 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-2
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-3-1-0

3 German Shepherd Dog

1-1-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Heather Langfeld

12:00 PM

3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Robert Rowbotham

10:30 AM

1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 0-1-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
4 French Bulldog 2-1-0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
4 Dalmatian 0-1-0-3
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Robert Rowbotham

11:30 AM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
6 Coton de Tulear 2-2-1-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Iltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 0-0-1-2
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-0-0

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Cheryl Paterson
Show # 3 -12:30 PM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
45 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 28, 2022 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Cheryl Paterson

1:15PM

4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-3-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
5 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-2
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-1-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-1-1
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Heather Langfeld

1:15 PM

1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 0-1-2-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
4 French Bulldog 2-1-0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
4 Dalmatian 0-1-0-3
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Heather Langfeld

2:15 PM

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
6 Coton de Tulear 2-2-1-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
2 Pug 0-1-0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Heather Langfeld

3:00 PM

2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-1-0-0
4 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-1-1
1 Boxer 1-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1
2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
11 Mastiff 2-5-1-3
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Saint Bernard 1-0-1-0
4 Samoyed 1-2-0-1
4 Siberian Husky 3-0-1-0
44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Robert Rowbotham

1:00 PM

2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-0-1
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-0-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-4-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (IishR & W) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Field) 1-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Robert Rowbotham

3:15 PM
4 Whippet 0-3-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
4 lrish Wolfhound 1-2-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
3 Saluki 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1
6 Beagle 1-3-1-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0

1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Robert Rowbotham

4:45 PM

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1

West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Robert Rowbotham
Show # 4 - follows last Group

Junior Handling
Saturday, May 28, 2022
RING 4 — Noon

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
29 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
44 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
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Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
16 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
19 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs

Total
200 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 29, 2022 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Robert Rowbotham

9:00 AM

9 Australian Shepherd 2-4-3-0
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Veteran 0-1
2 Berger Picard 1-1-0-0
2 Briard 0-0-1-1
4 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-0-0
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-3-1-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-1-1

10:30 AM

2 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
10 Mini American Shepherd 1-5-2-2

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Veteran 0-1

2 Altered 11

60 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 2
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Robert Rowbotham

1:15 PM
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-0-0-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Boxer 2-0-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
3 Saint Bernard 2-0-1-0
3 Samoyed 1-1-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
10 Siberian Husky 5-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Altered 0-1

43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Heather Langfeld

9:00 AM

8 Whippet 2-5-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 11

1 Veteran 0-1
7 Baseniji 3-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Beagle 0-1-0-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 0-1-1-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 2-0-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0

30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Heather Langfeld

10:45 AM
2 Barbet 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 4-2-2-2
1 Veteran 0-1
9 Retriever (Lab) 3-5-0-1
LUNCH
1:15PM
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-1-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-0-0
5 Setter (Irish) 1-4-0-0
4 Setter (Irish R & W) 3-1-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-1
4 Spaniel (Field) 1-1-2-0
2 Veteran 1-1

1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0

56 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Cheryl Paterson

9:00 AM
3 Border Terrier 1-1-1-0

2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-5-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
0 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Cheryl Paterson

10:00 AM

2 Bulldog 1-0-1-0
6 Chow Chow 0-3-2-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0

1 Altered 1-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 1-0-0-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
5 Boston Terrier 2-3-0-0
5 French Bulldog 2-2-0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
5 Dalmatian 1-1-0-3
1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-0

38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 29, 2022 - Show #5

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Cheryl Paterson

1:15 PM
6 Coton de Tulear 2-2-1-1
3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0
5 Pug 0-2-1-2
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
JUDGE: Heather Langfeld
Show # 5 - follows last Group

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
56 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
60 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 2 Altered

Bred by Exhibitor Sweepstakes

Total Sunday, May 29, 2022
265 Dogs, 19 Baby Puppy, 12 Veteran, 4 RING 4 — 12:00 PM
Altered '

Group 1-3dogs
Group 2 -2 dogs
Group 3-2dogs
Group 4 -3 dogs
Group 5-3dogs
Group 6 —1dogs
Group 7 -5dogs
Total: 19 dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ottawa Kennel Club
Scent Detection — Saturday & Sunday, May 28 & 29, 2022

SCENT DETECTION
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
SATURDAY, MAY 28, 2022

CHECK IN - 8:30 AM
JUDGE BRIEFING - 9:00
JUDGING TO FOLLOW

Judge: Christine Hansen

MASTERS

a. Containers: 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40
b. Exterior: 34, 49, 50
EXCELLENT
a. Containers: 31, 32, 33
b. Interiors: 32, 35, 36, 37, 48, 49, 50

c. Exteriors: 32, 36, 37, 38, 39

NOVICE

a. Containers: 8, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16, 17,
18

b. Interiors: 3, 4, 8, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16,
17, 18, 30, 41, 45

c. Exteriors: 3, 8, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16, 17,
18, 20, 45, 51

Total: 58 dogs

SCENT DETECTION
TRIAL # 2 - RING 5
SUNDAY, MAY 29, 2022

CHECK IN - 8:00 AM
JUDGE BRIEFING - 8:30
JUDGING TO FOLLOW

Judge: Christine Hansen

OPEN

a. Containers: 26, 4, 10, 13, 15, 19, 20,
21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 27,
28, 29, 30, 31, 52

b. Interiors: 26, 13, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24,

27, 28, 29, 31, 33, 46, 47
52

c. Exteriors: 26, 10, 13, 19, 21, 22, 24,
27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 35, 52,
53

NOVICE

a. Containers: 2,3,5,6,7,9, 12, 14,
18

b. Interiors: 1,2,4,5,6,9, 10, 12, 14
15, 18, 41, 42, 43, 44

c. Exteriors: 1,2,5,6,9, 12, 15, 18,
20, 25, 42, 44,

INSTINCT

1,2,3,45,6,7

Total: 91 dogs




ONSITE CAMPING AND ELECTRICAL DAY USE
www.richmondfair.ca

Camping is available for RVS and Trailers, Thursday to Sunday $160.00 for the weekend paid in advance with entry. If paid at the show $175.00 One hydro plug, water and dumping. Over night tenting is
available for $75.00 per weekend (Thursday to Sunday) paid for in advance with entry. If paid for at the show $85.00. This includes water and one hydro plug. First come, first served. Space is at a

premium.
Note: There will not be a designated outdoor Grooming area. Please bring your own grooming tent. One hydro plug, no extensions $75.00 in advance with your entry or $85.00 at the show.

There will be a limited designated indoor Grooming area. One hydro plug no extensions $80.00 for weekend in advance with your entry or $90.00 at the show. No vehicles permitted in

Grooming area.

Due to lack of Volunteers Campers will be allowed on site
Thursday afternoon after 2:30 PM only. No early arrivals will be permitted.

lvan Fenton — ivfenton@gmail.com

Richmond Rd

il Bankfield Rd

Toromo ___oos 401 =R
___VTeUsA._.

s


http://www.richmondfair.ca/
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